

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4860 OF 2009

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

AGRICULTURE PRODUCE MARKET COMMITTEE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BIOTOR INDUS. LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/02/2010

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B.K.Satija,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kishan Rawat, Adv.

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is submitted by the learned counsel for

respondent No.1 that fresh vakalatnama alongwith 'No Objection

Certificate' from the previous counsel has been filed.

Registry to verify.

Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks.

Appellant to take steps within a week for issuance

of notice of lodgment of petition of appeal on respondent No.2

as well as for record of the High Court.

List again on 22.4.2010.

(M.K. GUPTA)

Registrar