

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.3 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4860 OF 2009

AGRICULTURE PRODUCE MARKET COMMITTEE Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BIOTOR INDUS. LTD. & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for extension of time and office report)

Date: 14/02/2014 This Application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Appellant(s) Mr. B.K.Satija,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.U. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Bhatt, Adv.
Mr. Dushyant Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Naveen Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Singh Gautam, Adv.
For Mr. Rabin Majumder,Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi ,Adv (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, eight weeks' further time is granted to the applicant-respondent to deposit 50% of the demanded amount towards the market fee.

I.A. No. 3 stands disposed of.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|(S.S.R. Krishna)

|
|Sr.P.A.

|Court Master

|